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NEW MNCAPS COORDINATOR

We proudly announce the hiring of Brian
Nutter as one of Prior Lake High School's
new Assistant Principals. He will also
serve as the MNCAPS program
coordinator.

www.mncaps.org Read More 01 / 06

Brian brings a wealth of experience and expertise in education
administration, particularly in Career and Technical Education
(CTE), College-in-the-Schools (CIS), Concurrent Enrollment (CE),
and International Baccalaureate Programming. His extensive
background in school leadership, specializing in building and
developing pathway and project-based learning options for
students, aligns perfectly with our school's commitment to
innovative and student-centered education at PLHS and
MNCAPS. 

https://www.facebook.com/PriorLakeHS?__cft__[0]=AZXpxqPPQ1GEfAzEM8AEqB7e5YUkWWsn6lqsUwSn-JIVugLv4Sfy4K2kD9K27_n65guo7gyxvZN28HePPzd3IhF_mZ0sL3HvGHbP0mH2HoPDCW76CahECgXvuD5CpOa858ZSKad-M0t_6qMnxhnnKQGsEA6CQLEKFArvhlFwHP-G8ygngSjdLa9rLQn_vGxPrZY&__tn__=-]K-R
https://www.facebook.com/mncaps?__cft__[0]=AZXpxqPPQ1GEfAzEM8AEqB7e5YUkWWsn6lqsUwSn-JIVugLv4Sfy4K2kD9K27_n65guo7gyxvZN28HePPzd3IhF_mZ0sL3HvGHbP0mH2HoPDCW76CahECgXvuD5CpOa858ZSKad-M0t_6qMnxhnnKQGsEA6CQLEKFArvhlFwHP-G8ygngSjdLa9rLQn_vGxPrZY&__tn__=-]K-R


DONATIONS
WELCOMED
As we begin the 24-25 school
year, many families ask how
they can help.  One way is
through donations.  Please
consider donating to help
the program and individual
students that may need
financial assistance. Link for
Directions for MNCAPS
DONATIONS in PL Infinite
Campus

OTHER WAYS TO DONATE
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We would also accept
other ways of donating.
Please email Mr.Nutter
at bnutter@plsas.org if
there are donations you
would like to help us
with!

https://www.amazon.com/hz/wishlist/ls/L1UELOG7667G/ref=hz_ls_biz_ex
https://docs.google.com/document/d/17aHRhGHW8L4Z89RC-0089axvtHHbCdvkYh2RS8UuEOo/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/d/17aHRhGHW8L4Z89RC-0089axvtHHbCdvkYh2RS8UuEOo/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/d/17aHRhGHW8L4Z89RC-0089axvtHHbCdvkYh2RS8UuEOo/edit
https://docs.google.com/document/d/17aHRhGHW8L4Z89RC-0089axvtHHbCdvkYh2RS8UuEOo/edit
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Foundations of Business (Business Year 1)
Takuma Padilla: Economics Instructor
tpadilla@plsas.org
Jemma (Wahl) Killmer: Business Instructor
jwahl@plsas.org
Karina Nelsen: English Instructor 
knelsen@plsas.org 

Advanced Business (Business Year 2)
Karina Nelsen: English Instructor 
knelsen@plsas.org 
Jemma (Wahl) Killmer: Business Instructor
jwahl@plsas.org

Mrs. Deane
MNCAPS Office Assistant
adeane@plsas.org

Education (Year 1 & 2)
Mike Dean: Social Studies Instructor
mdean@plsas.org
Megan McDermott: English Instructor
mmcdermott@plsas.org

www.MNCAPS.org

Read More
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Medicine & Healthcare  (Year 2)
Takuma Padilla: Social Studies (Psychology)
Instructor -  tpadilla@plsas.org
Jack Schliewe: Exercise Science Instructor 
jschliewe@plsas.org 
Scot Jaenicke: Health Instructor
sjaenicke@plsas.org

Trades
Dan Sikowski: Tech Ed Instructor
dsikowski@plsas.org
Bryan Munter: Math Instructor
bmunter@plsas.org
Megan McDermott: English Instructor
mmcdermott@plsas.org

Medicine & Healthcare (Year 1)
Scot Jaenicke: Health Instructor
sjaenicke@plsas.org
Victoria Wright: English Instructor
vwright@plsas.org
Jack Schliewe: Health Instructor 
jschliewe@plsas.org 

Read More
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UPCOMING IMPORTANT DATES!

www.MNCAPS.org

If you have
been following

us on Social
Media, please

now like &
follow us on

these
platforms  at
the profiles

listed!

Read More
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https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSe3hyApcjH4dnqvZp3Lp3neAhAVGsTquh4ZBNIdVsNiPJDfwA/viewform?usp=sharing

